UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC, Petitioner,

v.

CHECKSUM VENTURES, LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2019-00491

U.S. Patent No. 8,301,906

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEE



IPR2019-00491 U.S. Patent No. 8,301,906

Petitioner Unified Patents, LLC ("Petitioner") requests a \$15,000 refund to

be paid to deposit account number 50-6990.

On December 31, 2018, Petitioner filed a Petition for Inter Partes Review

with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Trial and Appeal Board that was

assigned case number IPR2019-00491. In accordance with the fee schedule

specified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15 at that time, Petitioner submitted an electronic

payment in the amount of \$15,000 in post-institution fees. On April 12, 2019, the

Board issued its decision denying institution of IPR2021-00491 (Paper 8).

Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund in the amount of \$15,000 for the

post-institution fees that it has paid to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with said proceeding.

Date: October 21, 2021

Respectfully Submitted,

/Roshan Mansinghani/

Roshan Mansinghani, Reg. No. 62,429

Unified Patents, LLC

4445 Willard Ave.,

Suite 600

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

(214) 945-0200

roshan@unifiedpatents.com

Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 21, 2021 the foregoing **PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEE** was served via electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic Mail on the following representative of record for Patent Owner:

Richard A. Baker rbaker@newenglandip.com New England Intellectual Property, LLC 291 Main Street West Newbury, MA 01985

> Alexander Pokot alex@ap-patents.com AP Patents 378 Lakewood Court Williams Bay, WI 53191

> > /Ashley F. Cheung/
> > Ashley F. Cheung
> > Paralegal
> > Unified Patents, LLC

